

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1401/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2004 in CRLM No. 35802/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BADDU RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 08/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay K. singh, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Instead of filing the FIR which had been lodged in the present case, the petitioner had wrongly filed the FIR which was pending against the complainant in some other case. With the permission of the Court, counsel for the petitioner has put the relevant FIR (in the present case) on record but copy thereof was not handed over to the counsel opposite. Copy of the FIR has now been handed over in Court to the Counsel opposite.

To be listed after two weeks, as prayed.

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master

