

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1401/2005

[From the judgment and order dated 20/12/2004 in CRLM No. 35802/2004 of the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

BADDU RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 25/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj K. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Gunita Pahwa, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

However, the trial court is directed to conclude the trial within a period of six months from today. Parties are directed to cooperate with the trial court to conclude the matter. In case the trial is not over within the aforesaid period of six months, the petitioner would be at liberty to move an application for grant of bail which will be considered on its own merit in accordance with law.

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master